

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS THE STATE RECLAMATION & MOSQUITO CONTROL BOARD



Plymouth County MOSQUITO CONTROL PROJECT

142R PEMBROKE STREET, P.O. BOX 72, KINGSTON, MA. 02364-0072 TELEPHONE (781) 585-5450 FAX (781) 582-1276 www.plymouthmosquito.org

Commissioners:
John Kenney, Chairman
Michael F. Valenti, Vice Chairman
Cathleen Drinan
John Sharland – Secretary

Stephen A. Gillett - Superintendent Ross Rossetti - Asst. Superintendent/Pilot Ellen Bidlack - Entomologist Denise DeLuca - Administrative Assistant

NOTICE OF A PUBLIC MEETING OF THE PLYMOUTH COUNTY MOSQUITO CONTROL COMMISSION (Posted January 17, 2019)

DATE: Wednesday, January 23, 2019

TIME: 10:00 AM

LOCATION: PLYMOUTH COUNTY MOSQUITO CONTROL

142 R PEMBROKE ST KINGSTON, MA 02364

MEETING AGENDA:

- 1. Call to Order and Attendance
- 2. Public Comment/Input
- 3. Vote to Approve the 12/19/18 Meeting Minutes
- 4. Review Monthly Expense Report
- 5. Commissioners Report
- 6. Commissioner Reorganization (Vote Needed)
- 7. Superintendent's Report/Monthly Review
 - Water Management
- 8. Community Liaison Dan Daly Update
- 9. Other Business/Comment
- 10. Date, Time, and Location of Next Commission Meeting
- 11. Possible litigation strategy to be discussed in Executive Session pursuant to M.G.L. c. 30A, Section 21(a)(3) (Vote for action)
 - The Commission will vote whether it will reconvene in Open Session prior to entering into Executive Session.
- 12. Adjournment